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The risk is high that pre-existing opportunity gaps will be exacerbated for students who lack access 

to technology, spaces to learn, and caretakers who can support their learning. The lack of access 

to resources, expertise, and continued engagement is especially concerning for students with 

disabilities who may need specialized services. Further, children and youth are facing stress and 
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disabilities receive 
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In the performance of all its federally-funded activities, the State must ensure that students most 

impacted during this crisis are prioritized for instructional and socio-emotional support 

and opportunities, which includes through: McKinney-Vento services for homeless children, 

compensatory education services under IDEA for children with disabilities, addressing the 

technology gap for low-income children and children of color, educational materials and resources 

in the child’s/family’s native language, and needed mental health services for students.  
 

Finally, 

mailto:govpress@la.gov
mailto:JPOPE@LSBA.COM


6 

 

Mike Faulk, Executive Director, Louisiana Association of School Superintendents  

Mfaulk65@gmail.com
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Bossier Parish Schools 

Mr. Mitch Downey, 

Superintendent 

mitch.downey@bossierschools.org 

 

Bricolage Academy 

Troave' Profice 

tprofice@bricolagenola.org 

 

Caddo Parish Public Schools 

Dr. T. Lamar Goree, 

Superintendent 

tlgoree@caddoschools.org 

 

Calcasieu Parish Parish Public 

Schools 

Mr. Karl Bruchhaus, 

Superintendent 

karl.bruchhaus@cpsb.org 

 

Caldwell Parish School District 

Mr. John Gullatt 

johngullatt@caldwelledu.org 

 

Cameron Parish School System 

Mr. Charley Lemons, 

Superintendent 

charley_lemons@camsch.org 

 

Catahoula Parish Schools 

Dr. Ronnie Lafton 

ronald.lofton@catahoulaschools.com 

 

Central Community School 

District 

Dr. Jason Fountain, Superintendent 

jfountain@centralcss.org 

 

Children's Charter School 

Ms. Latasha Skidmore 

lskidmore@ccebr.org 

 

 

 

Choice Foundation 

Mr. James Fulton 

james.fulton@choiceschoolsno.org 

 

Citizens' Committee for Education 

Ms. Meghan Raychaudun 

meghan@plessyschool.org 

 

City of Baker School District 

Dr.  Herman Brister, 

Superintendent 

hbrister@bakerschools.org 

 

Claiborne Parish Schools 

Mr. William Kennedy, Jr.T
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Educators for Quality Alternatives 

Elizabeth Ostberg 

eostberg@thenetnola.org 

 

Elan Academy Charter School 

Ms. Melanie Askew 

maskew@elanacademy.org 

 

ENCORE Academy 

Terri L. Smith 

tlsmith@encorelearning.org 

 

Evangeline Parish Schools 

Mr. Darwan Lazard, 

Superintendent 

darwan.lazard@epsb.com 

 

Fannie C. Williams Charter School 

Kelly S.Batiste 

kelly.batiste@fcwcs.org 

 

FirstLine Schools, Inc. 

Ms. Sabrina Pence 

spence@firstlineschools.org 

 

Foundation for Louisiana Students 

Dr. Michelle Clayton 

mclayton@uview.academy 

 

Foundation Prep_ 

Ms. Myrialis King 

mking@foundationpreparatory.org 

 

Franklin Parish Schools 

Dr. Lanny Johnson, 

Superintendent 

drj@fpsb.us 
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St. Helena Parish Schools 

Dr. Kelli Joseph, Superintendent 

kjoseph@sthpk-12.net 

 

St. James Parish Schools 

Dr. Ed Cancienne, Superintendent 

ecancienne@stjames.k12.la.us 

 

St. John the Baptist Parish Schools 

Ms. Heidi Trosclair, Interim 

Superintendent 

htrosclair@stjohn.k12.la.us 

 

St. Landry Parish Schools 

Mr. Patrick Jenkins, 

Superintendent 

pjenkins@slp.k12.la.us 

 

St. Martin Parish Schools 

Mr. Allen Blanchard, 

Superintendent 

al_blanchard@stmartinschools.org 

 

St. Mary Parish Schools 

Dr. Theresa Bagwell, 

Superintendent 

tbagwell@stmaryk12.net 

 

St. Tammany Parish Schools 

Mr. William "Trey" Folse, 

Superintendent 

trey.folse@stpsb.org 

 

Success Preparatory Academy 

Mr. Adam Meinig 

Ameinig@successpreparatory.org 

 

Tangipahoa Parish Schools 

Ms. Melissa Stilley, 

Superintendent 

melissa.stilley@tangischools.org 

 

Tensas Parish Schools 

Mr. Paul Nelson, Superintendent 

pnelson@tensaspsb.org 

Terrebonne Parish Schools 

Mr. Philip Martin, Superintendent 

pmartin@tpsd.org 

 

The Einstein Group, Inc. 

Mr. Michael McKenzie 

Michael_McKenzie@einsteinchart

erschools.org 

 

The Emerge School for Autism 

Ms.  Leigh Bozard 

lbozard@emergeschool.org 

 

The Maxine Giardina Charter 

School, Inc. 

Mr. Jake Giardina 

jag@honiron.com 

 

The Noble Minds Institute for 

Whole Child Learning 

Dr. Vera Triplett 

Vtriplett@nobleminds.org 

 

Thrive Academy 

Ms. Sarah Broome, Executive 

Director 

sbroome@thrivebr.org 

 

Union Parish Schools 

Mr. Ted Reeves, Superintendent 

reevest@unionpsd.org 

 

Vermilion Parish Schools 

Mr. Jerome Puyau, Superintendent 

jerome.puyau@vpsb.net 

 

Vernon Parish Schools 

Mr. James Williams, 

Superintendent 

jwilliams@vpsb.k12.la.us 

 

Virtual Academy of Lafourche 

Ms. Julie Bourgeois 

jbourgeois@valcharter.org 

 

Vision Academy 

Mr. Ky Adderley, Principal 

principal@vacharter.org 

 

Voices for International Business 

and Education 

Mr. Sean Wilson 

sean.wilson@ihsnola.org 

 

Warren Easton Senior High 

Charter School 

Mr. Mervin Jackson 

mervin.jackson@wechs.org 

 

Washington Parish Schools 

Mr. Darrell Fairburn, 

Superintendent 

dfairburn@wpsb.org 

 

Webster Parish Schools 

Mr. Johnny Rowland, Jr., 

Superintendent 

jrowland@websterpsb.org 

 

West Baton Rouge Parish Schools 

Mr. Wesley Watts, Superintendent 

wes.watts@wbrschools.net 

 

West Carroll Parish Schools 

Mr. Richard Strong, 

Superintendent 

mrstrong@wcpsb.com 

 

West Feliciana Parish Schools 

Mr. Hollis Milton, Superintendent 

miltonh@wfpsb.org 

 

Winn Parish Schools 

Mr. Steve Bartlett, Superintendent 

sbartlett@winnpsb.org 

 

Young Audiences of Louisiana 

Ms. Rickie Nutik 

rickie@ya4la.org 
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Zachary Community School 

District 

Mr. Scott Devillier, Superintendent 

scott.devillier@zacharyschools.org 

 


